

- WHEREAS, As one of Vision 2030's "Big Ideas", Wisdom Project 2030 was established to engage the wisdom and knowledge of residents aged 55 and older in Gainesville and Hall County in addressing community issues; and
- WHEREAS, Wisdom Project 2030 is celebrating the completion of ten years of service; and
- WHEREAS, Wisdom Project 2030 is based on an eight-session introductory program to build a multifaceted and dynamic view of Gainesville and Hall County, where participants hear directly from community leaders about issues and opportunities; and
- WHEREAS, More than 220 persons have graduated the program to become "Wisdom Keepers", and a roster of 180 persons support the program, Wisdom Keeper community projects, and other needs in the community, such as Board leadership, volunteer activities, and community symposiums on aging; and
- WHEREAS, Wisdom Keepers have recorded over 11,300 volunteer hours and completed 20 service projects over the last ten years, including projects for local governments, community agencies, and educational institutions; and
- WHEREAS, Wisdom Keepers assisted the Hall County Probation Office to establish a special threeday life skill training program for ten juveniles, and Wisdom Keepers also established and delivered a free program on Mental Health First Aid Training with United Way to more than 500 persons; and
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute and congratulate Wisdom Project 2030 for their accomplishments, efforts and dedicated contributions to Hall County and its citizens.

Adopted this 13th day of April, 2023.

RICHARD HIGGINS	KATHY COOPER	BILLY POWELL
CHAIRMAN	DISTRICT 1	DISTRICT 2
GREGG POOLE	JEFFREY STOWE	JENNIFER RIVERA
DISTRICT 3	DISTRICT 4	COMMISSION CLERK